# CH \$90.00 869

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM416105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PolyYard, LLC		02/14/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Snyder Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 4583	
City:	Lincoln	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68504	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEBRASKA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86959843	POLYYARD
Serial Number:	86959857	POLYYARD.COM
Serial Number:	86959814	PY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 913-647-9050

**Email:** tmdocketing.herman@hoveywilliams.com **Correspondent Name:** Joan O. Herman / HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2498.00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan Optican Herman
SIGNATURE:	/Joan Optican Herman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Polyyard Assignment - TBF#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005988 FRAME: 0536

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PolyYard, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 6940 O Street, Suite 200, Lincoln, Nebraska 68510 ("Assignor"), has adopted the following trademarks, for which Assignor owns the following U.S. trademark applications for the goods and services identified therein (the "Marks"):

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
PolyYard	86959843	March 31, 2016
PolyYard.com	86959857	March 31, 2016
PY and Design	86959814	March 31, 2016

WHEREAS, Snyder Industries, Inc., a Nebraska corporation having an address of P.O. Box 4583, Lincoln, Nebraska 68504 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the above-referenced pending U.S. trademark applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the pending U. S. trademark applications listed above, together with that portion of the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain, and together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks, and also together with all claims for past infringement(s) of the Marks, including without limitation the right to sue for, collect and recover any and all damages and profits for the same, if any.

PolyYard, LLC

By State of Telescott

State of Telescott

State of State of

My Commission Expires:

كورة كالمركون (SEAL)

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska
DANA J. JANSSEN
My Comm. Exp. July 3, 2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005988 FRAME: 0537

RECORDED: 02/14/2017